PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address from "Centerpoint" to "Centerpointe" previously recorded on Reel 009263 Frame 0684. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Geoffrey B. Rhoads	06/18/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digimarc Corporation	
Street Address:	One Centerpointe Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 500, Suite 200	
City:	Lake Oswego	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6320680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)469-4777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-469-4800

Email: megan.warner@digimarc.com

Correspondent Name: Digimarc Corporation Address Line 1: 9405 SW Gemini Dr.

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6320680

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Megan Warner

Total Attachments: 3 source=EWG065#page1.tif

REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0980

PATENT

source=EWG065#page2.tif source=EWG065#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0981

	PECOPOATIO	06-30-15-8	MAN MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		
FORM 2TO-1596 1-31-92	RECORDATIC		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
NED 1-18-	ବହ PATE ା				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	s and Trademarks: Plea	1.00750208	ents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):		
Geoffrey B. Rhoads		Name: Digimarc Corporation			
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No				
O. National of Assessment	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·			
3. Nature of conveyance;	T Marani	Circuit Addings One Onto	marine Contac Cuito EDA		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: One Cete	rpoint Certer, Suite 300		
	☐ Change of Name	O'Con Late O'cons	O ONIO, 07806		
Other		City: Lake Oswego State: ORIP: 97035			
Execution Date: 6/18/98		additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6/18/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Elmer Galbi</u>		,			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	Mananananananananananananananananananan	⊠ Enclosed			
11		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 13314 Vermeer Drive.		8. Deposit account number	ər:		
City: <u>Lake Oswego</u> State: (OR ZIP: <u>97035</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and sooy of the original document. Elmer Galbi Name of Person Signing		λ. Δ	6/18/98 Date		

PATENT REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Geoffrey B. Rhoads

whose address is 304 SW Tualatin Loop, West Linn, OR 97068

- 1. Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **DIGIMARC CORPORATION**, a corporation of Oregon. having a place of business at One Centerpoint Drive, Suite 500, Suite 200, Lake Oswego, OR 97035, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries:
- (a) in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was executed by the undersigned and is:

Entitled: STOCASTIC SCANNING DOCUMENTS TO CHANGE MOIRE EFFECTS

Date Executed:

Docket Number:

- (b) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and (c) in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions:
- Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, (at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything reasonable which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- 3. Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 18-6-99

Signature: Geoffrey B. Rhoads

PATENT **REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0983**



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Weshington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 02, 1998

PTAS

ELMER GALBI 13314 VERMEER DRIVE LAKE OSWEGO, OR 97035



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/18/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9263/0684 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

RHOADS, GEOFFREY B.

DOC DATE: 06/18/1998

ASSIGNEE:

DIGIMARC CORPORATION
ONE CETERPOINT CENTER
SUITE 500
LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035

SERIAL NUMBER: 09099864

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/18/1998

ISSUE DATE:

ANNIE HARRELL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 11/10/2010